Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2019 AUDI Q8 QUATTRO v Fire damage reported: total loss vehicle >
PRESTIGE 55 TFSI

VIN: WATFVAF18KD022156

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY x 21 Service history records >
3.0LV6 FDOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
ﬂ At least 1 open recall >

E 44 Detailed records available >

@5 94,704 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/26 at 5:02:52 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

[C/A|R|F|AJ Accident / Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/28/2025

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
-Fire damage reported

View More Details »

Event 2

10/20/2025
Damage reported

Emﬂﬂmlﬂ - Additional History Summary
Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
Total Loss Reported: 09/28/2025.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage @
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check (i)
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage (i)

Fire Damage
Fire damage reported: 09/28/2025. Damage reported: 10/20/2025.



Manufacturer Recall G)

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain more information

about this recall.

Basic Warranty (i)

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[CIAIR][F]ABT Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands (i)

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands (i)

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[CTAIRIFAT

Date Mileage
Not Reported
03/26/2019 21

A

03/29/2019

07/04/2019 126

A

11/21/2019 7114
A
06/05/2020 12,190

A

Source

NICB

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[C/A[R[F[AJ® Detailed History Glossary,

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Odometer reported as 34 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Drivability/performance checked

- Interior trim checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 203 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 11,449 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Alignment performed

- Computer reprogrammed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
-Four tires mounted

- Tire condition and pressure checked

_Tire(=Y chanaed




09/01/2020

A

10/19/2020

A

11/03/2020

A

02/13/2021
02/14/2021

04/22/2021

A

10/28/2021

A

06/02/2022

P

06/03/2022

16,887

19,777

20,967

22,990

26,325

35,826

40,424

W 4 Customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

W 4 customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

W 4 customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) changed

-Tire(s) mounted

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 19,618 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Alignment performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 27,177 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tire repaired

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 31,828 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tire(s) changed

-Tire(s) mounted

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 33,743 kilometers

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 36,999 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Inspection performed

- Vehicle serviced

- Alignment checked

-Tire checked

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 30,000 mile service performed
-Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- 0il and filter changed

-Tire(s) changed

-Tire(s) mounted

-Wheel bearing(s) serviced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 42,366 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-40,000 mile service performed

- 0il and filter changed

-Spark plug(s) replaced

-Tire(s) changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 57,656 kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Four tires mounted
- Odometer reported as 65,056 kilometers

Passed Ontario safety standards inspection

-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black



06/09/2022

A

07/11/2022

A

08/25/2022

09/22/2022

10/19/2022
10/19/2022

10/21/2022
11/01/2022
11/10/2022

A

12/02/2022

A

12/12/2022
12/14/2022

12/29/2022

45,106

45,159

45210

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

US Dept of Transportation
Port Huron, Ml

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, OH

Title #7709120301

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Audi Rochester Hills
Rochester Hills, MI
888-524-8551
audiofrochesterhills.com

45/5.0
473 Verified Reviews
@ 56,326 Customer Favorites

Volkswagen Audi Midtown Toronto
Scarborough, ON
416-291-2212

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Suburban CDJR of Garden City
Garden City, Ml
734-421-5700

suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgard

encity.com

4.5/5.0
612 Verified Reviews

@ 2 360 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

Passed Ontario safety standards inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US highway
safety specifications
-Bond released on 01/10/2023

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale



01/09/2023

01/18/2023

A

01/25/2023

02/09/2023

03/03/2023
A

04/14/2023
05/22/2023
07/21/2023

A

08/28/2023

A

08/29/2023

o4

45,289

49,994

59,045

61,175

61,207

612 Verified Reviews
@ 2,360 Customer Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, MI

Title #MI0015866342

Suburban CDJR of Garden City

Garden City, Ml
734-421-5700

suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgard

encity.com

4.5/5.0
612 Verified Reviews

@ 2,360 Customer Favorites

=
LRy

Suburban CDJR of Garden City

Garden City, Ml
734-421-5700

suburbanchryslerdodgejeepramofgard

encity.com

45/5.0
612 Verified Reviews

@ 2,360 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Audi Pacific
Torrance, CA
310-255-3200
audipacific.com/

4.7/5.0
481 Verified Reviews

@ 6,189 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hermosa Beach, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hermosa Beach, CA

Pacific German
Laguna Hills, CA
949-215-7717
pacificgerman.com

49/5.0
313 Verified Reviews

@ 2,219 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Hacienda Heights, CA
626-346-2279

vioc.com

4.8/5.0
111 Verified Reviews

@ 68 Customer Favorites

Oilstop
Norwalk, CA

R PN e e

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- 0il and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle sold

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Computer reprogrammed
-Fuel system checked

-Fuel pump module replaced
-Fuel pump replaced

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
- Correction to record
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Steering wheel centered

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed



VU LA L VLY AL S

A

07/09/2024 75,656
A

04/07/2025

07/02/2025 94,704

A

09/28/2025

v

10/20/2025

o

12/23/2025

A ol

Norwalk, CA
562-343-3182
oilstopinc.com/

48/5.0
112 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Audi West Covina
West Covina, CA
626-384-3400
audiwestcovina.com/

45/5.0
44 Verified Reviews

@ 5,037 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA

Auto Union Tuning
Placentia, CA
714-841-1000
autuning.com/

5.0/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

W 4 customer Favorites

Damage Report

=

(%

Damage Report

Audi

/)

rollivic ol vivkou

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Alternator replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Fire damage reported

{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

Damage reported

Manufacturer Compliance Recall issued

- Transport Canada #2025-713

-Recall #90TV REARVIEW CAMERA SOFTWARE
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain more
information about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: @) facebook.com/CARFAX ~ @CARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/3/26 5:02:52 AM (CST)

1 have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 AUDI Q8 vehicle (VIN: WATFVAF18KD022156), which is based
on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/26 at 6:02 AM (EST).



Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



